



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 19427 of 2025

Sri Narsingh Prasad Singh Degree College

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Rohit Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Chandan Sharma, Rahul Jain,
Shailendra Singh, Uday Pratap Singh

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

Order on impleadment Application No. 4 of 2025:-

1. At the outset, Sri Rahul Jain, learned counsel for the respondent no. 4 submits that he has received instructions that the applicant had died and thus the application may be dismissed.
2. In such view of the matter, the application stands ***dismissed***.

Order on Writ Petition:-

1. Sri Rohit Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed rejoinder affidavit on 8.10.2025 to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2 and 3 but the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out and place the same on record.
3. Since pleadings have been exchanged between the parties, list as fresh on 15.12.2025.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

December 2, 2025

Sushma