



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 19427 of 2025

Sri Narsingh Prasad Singh Degree College

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Rohit Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Chandan Sharma, Rahul Jain,
Shailendra Singh, Uday Pratap Singh

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Sri Rohit Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri Somesh Dutt Tripathi, holding brief of Sri Chandan Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents and learned Standing Counsel are present.
2. On the request made by Sri Somesh Dutt Tripathi, holding brief of Sri Chandan Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents, the case is passed over.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till further orders.
4. List in the next cause list with liberty to the petitioner to make mention on the next date.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

December 15, 2025

Gaurav Kuls